
Permanent Roadside Delineation

RFB 2-130729RW

Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  July 30, 2013

J&A Traffic Products

Item Unit of Issue: Unit Price

1 25/box $600.25

2 25/box $431.50

3 25/box $646.25

4 25/box $537.50

5 25/box $875.00

6 25/box $952.50

Item Part No. Unit Price

7 FG $5.15

8 FG $11.25

9 FG $21.21

10 SH5 $5.40

11 SH5 $19.00

12 SH5 $23.35

13 ST5 $7.50

14 ST5 $32.50

15 ST5 $35.90

Bid Award - Category 1

Irregular Bid - Pexco, LLC

Posts Only-36"

Bases

Posts Only-18"

Replacement Parts

CATEGORY 1

Description

Flexi-Guide, 300 Series, FG336 UR

Flexi-Guide, 300 Series, FG318 UR

Safe Hit Series SH536SME1

Safe Hit Series SH518SME1

Rubber Tough, ST536SMPE1

Rubber Tough, ST518SMPE1

Description

Bases

Bases

Posts Only-18"

Posts Only-36"

Posts Only-36"

Posts Only-18"

1



Permanent Roadside Delineation

RFB 2-130729RW

Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  July 30, 2013

Shur-Tite Products

Item Unit of Issue Unit Price

1 25/box $825.00

2 25/box $887.50

Item Part No. Description

3 SF0041 *36” Replacement Post, 3 ½” Top

4 SF0043 *48” Replacement Post, 3 ½” Top

5 SF0003 SHUR-FLEX® Surface Mount "T" Joint Only 

6 SF0138 Base Only

7 SF0139 Base and SHUR-FLEX® "T" Joint Only

8 SF0050 ½” X 3 ½” Anchor Bolt with Washer & Nylon Expansion Plug

Bid Award - Category 2

CATEGORY 2 

Description

*36” Post, 3 ½” Top, Base & 4 Ea. Anchor Bolts (Complete), SF0140-36

*48” Post, 3 ½” Top, Base & 4 Ea. Anchor Bolts (Complete), SF0140-48

SHUR-FLEX SURFACT MOUNT DELINEATORS

$1.20

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Unit Price

$18.50

$20.00

  NOTE: Post and Sheeting Color Specified at Time of Order

* Ea. Post will have 2 - 3" x 3" Tabs & 2 - 3" x 8" Strips of MoDOT Type 7 Sheeting Applied

$7.50

$6.25

$13.75

2



Permanent Roadside Delineation

RFB 2-130729RW

Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  July 30, 2013

Shur-Tite Products

Item Unit of Issue Unit Price

1 25/box $1,750.00

Item Part No. Unit Price

2 SF0110 $26.00

3 SF0116 $17.00

4 SF0120 $44.00

5 SF0122 $9.00

Bid Award - Category 3

Description:

*SHUR-CURB™ 40” Curb Section with 36” Post , RPM’S & 6 

Ea. Anchor Bolts, SF0200

REPLACEMENT PARTS

CATEGORY 3

Description

SHUR-CURB TRAFFIC SEPARATORS (WHITE OR YELLOW)

36" Replacement Post with SHUR-FLEX Insert

36” Replacement Post Only

40” Curb Only with RPM’S & 6 Ea. Anchor Bolts

SHUR-FLEX® Insert with Pin & Bolt

   NOTE: Post and Sheeting Color Specified at Time of Order

 * Ea. Post will have 2 - 3" x 8" Strips of MoDOT Type 7 Sheeting Applied

3



Permanent Roadside Delineation

RFB 2-130729RW

Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  July 30, 2013

Pexco, LLC

Item Unit of Issue Unit Price

1 1 $79.42

2 1 $87.60

Item Part No.

4 80CURB100

5 80CURB102

6 8FG336WHTUR113

7 8FG336YELUR108

8 8FG336YELEFX114

9 8FG336WHTEFX103

10 80CURB130

11 80CURB120

12 80CANCHBLT

13 80CURBANCHOR

Bid Award - Category 4

FLEXI-GUIDE 300 CURB SYSTEMS

$1.024" x 3/8" asphalt anchor bolt

CATEGORY 4 

3 1 $11.84

Unit Price

$58.01

$58.01

$17.33

$17.33

$25.51

$25.51

$7.76

$7.76

$0.86

FG 336 EFX 36" yellow post with sheeting

FG 336 EFX 36" white post with sheeting

FG 300 white end cap

FG 300 yellow end cap

2.5" x 3/8" concrete anchor bolt

Description

FG 300 white curb section

FG 300 yellow curb section

FG 336 UR 36" white post with sheeting

FG 336 UR 36" yellow post with sheeting

Replacement Parts

  Each post is sheeted with 2 - 3" bands of Reflexite AR 1000 sheeting

  Post, cap and sheeting color specified at time of order - white or yellow

  2.5" x 3/8" concrete bolt or 4" x 3/8" asphalt anchor specified at time of order

Description

FG 300 IG Curb Section with 36" FG 336 EFX post and 4 anchor bolts

FG 300 Curb End Cap with 4 anchor bolts

*1 cap per long line of curb required

FG 300 IG Curb Section with 36" FG 336 UR post and 4 anchor bolts

4



Permanent Roadside Delineation

RFB 2-130729RW

Bid Opening Date:  July 29, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  July 30, 2013

Impact Recovery 

Systems

Item Part No. Description Unit Price

Hazard Markers

1 228 8" x 24" (36") Hazard Marker Double Left for Fixed Base without Base $79.48

Tuff Curb

2 TUFFCURBXLP-Y Tuff Curb XLP Yellow (40”x 8”x 2”) $49.00

3 TUFFCURBXLP-W Tuff Curb XLP White (40"x 8"x 2") $49.00

4 TCXLPCLP-WHT Yellow Coupler $15.00

5 TCXLPCLP-YEL White Coupler $15.00

Tuff Post Tubular Markers and Delineators

6 TUFFTP36W 36" White Tuff Post Tubular Marker $29.75

7 TUFFDP36W 36" White Tuff Post Delineator $33.50

8 TUFFTP36Y 36" Yellow Tuff Post Tubular Marker $29.75

9 TUFFDP36Y 36" Yellow Tuff Post Delineator $33.50

10 TUFFTP42W 42" White Tuff Post Tubular Marker $30.43

11 TUFFDP42W 42" White Tuff Post Delineator $34.40

12 TUFFTP42Y 42" Yellow Tuff Post Tubular Marker $30.43

13 TUFFDP42Y 42" Yellow Tuff Post Delineator $34.40

14 TUFFTP48W 48" White Tuff Post Tubular Marker $31.48

15 TUFFDP48W 48" White Tuff Post Delineator $35.68

16 TUFFTP48Y 48" Yellow Tuff Post Tubular Marker $31.48

17 TUFFDP48Y 48" Yellow Tuff Post Delineator $35.68

18 199 Quick Release Pull Pin (each upright requires a pull pin $4.00

Reflective Sheeting

19 180-S 2 bands white for tubular marker $4.75

20 180 1 strip white for delineator $4.75

21 182-S 2 bands yellow for tubular marker $4.75

22 182 1 strip yellow for delineator $4.75

Bid Award - Category 5

CATEGORY 5

TUFF CURB XLP

5


